
From: Darrell, Sherry SDarrell@usi.edu
Subject: Pronunciations

Date: October 16, 2014 at 11:06 AM
To: wmknapp1@gmail.com, Shaw, Marlene mshaw@usi.edu, Fran Riley fran.riley@evsc.k12.in.us, George Payne

gapayne@sigecom.net, Becky and Lewis Browning airedog@twc.com, Jeanette Trusty trusty50@gmail.com,
lewotterson@gmail.com, Joshua Claybourn jclaybourn@gmail.com, Allyson Claybourn allysonclaybourn@gmail.com,
tuley.david@yahoo.com, Bill Bartelt webart@roadrunner.com, Bill Bartelt kb4@evansville.edu

For those of you who have forgotten your high-school French (or took
Spanish or Latin instead) and those of you who just skip names you can't
pronounce, I send the following:

Oran            or ahn            as in lawn without full n

Rieux            ree oo            as in too

Tarrou          tah roo           also as in too

Rambert       rahm behr     as in bare

Grand            grahn            as in lawn

Othon            oh tohn          as in loan without the

                                          full n

Castel            cas tel           as in tell

Richard          ri shar          as in bar

Cottard          coh tahr        as in bar

Paneloux        pahn uh loo  as in too
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Sherry Bevins Darrell, Ph.D.
Professor Emerita of English and Humanities


